2011 GNOT REGIONAL FINALS

Far North Queensland (1 team for National Final)
Date

Sunday September 18

Location
Cairns

Contact
Helen Thompson
blussie1@bigpond.net.au
North Queensland (1 team for National Final)
Date

TBA

Location
Townsville

Contact
John Tredrea

jandctredrea@bigpond.com
Whitsunday (1 team for National Final)
Date

Saturday September 24

Location
Mackay Bridge Club

Contact
Monica Darley
mmdarley@bigpond.com
Capricornia (1 team for National Final)

Date

TBA

Location
Rockhampton Bridge Club

Contact
Ken Cupples

TBA
Wide Bay (1 team for National Final)

Date

TBA

Location
TBA

Contact
Les Bonnick

lesaud@exemail.com.au
Sunshine Coast (3 teams for National Final)

Date

Saturday September 3

Location
TBA

Contact
Marion Bucens
mbucens@iinet.net.au
Gold Coast (4 teams for National Final)

Date

Saturday September 17

Location
Gold Coast Bridge Club

Contact
Basil Lapthorn

baslap@onthenet.com.au
Darling Downs (1 team for National Final)
Date

Sunday September 11

Location
Dalby Bridge Club

Contact
Chris Snook

snook@usq.edu.au
Brisbane (3 teams for National Final)

Date

Saturday-Sunday 1-2 October

Location
Sunnybank Bridge Club

Contact
Marion Cooke

mcooke1@optusnet.com.au
Northern Rivers (2 teams for National Final + 1 team to represent the Tweed region)

Date

TBA

Location
TBA

Contact
TBA

North Coast (1 team for National Final)

Date

Saturday afternoon and Sunday 22-23 October

Location
Nambucca Heads

Contact
Gayle Keenan 

keenongunder@westnet.com.au
Hunter (2 teams for National Final)

Date

Sunday 14 August

Location
Newcastle Bridge Club

Contact
Paul McGrath

pm301@bigpond.com
Central Coast (2 teams for National Final)

Date

Saturday-Sunday, 27-28 August

Times

Saturday 12.30 pm; Sunday 9.30 am

Location
Central Coast Leagues Club bridge club

Contact
Louis Koolen

lkoolen@bigpond.net.au


Tablelands-Illawarra (1 team for National Final)

Date

Saturday-Sunday 15-16 October 

Times

Saturday 10.00 am & 2.00 pm; Sunday 9.30 am

Location
Illawarra Bridge Association, Figtree

Contact
Chris Diment

cdiment@ihug.com.au
Alternates
Jeff Carberry

108 Osborne Pde, Warilla, NSW 2528






(02) 4296 4878

John Brockwell
jbrockwell@grapevine.net.au
South Coast-Monaro (1 team for National Final)

Date

Sunday 9 October

Location
Batemans Bay


Contact
Jan Mitchell

mitchellrj@sci.net.au
Mountains (2 teams for National Final)

Date

Sunday 11 September

Time

9.30 am for a 10.00 am start

Location
Bathurst & District Bridge Club, Lot 1, Mitre Street, Bathurst

Contact
Lloyd Cleaver

cleaver@mttennyson.net
Central-Northern (1 team for National Final)

Date

Saturday-Sunday, 24-25 September

Location
Armidale BC

Contact
Bruce Tier

btier@turing.une.edu.au
South-West NSW (1 team for National Final)

Date

Saturday-Sunday, 22-23 October

Times

Saturday (1.30 pm & 7.15 pm), Sunday (9.00 am) 

Location
Axtill Centre, Leeton Soldiers Club

Contact
Adrian Thompson
adriant43@bigpond.net.au
Western NSW (1 team for National Final)

Date

Saturday 17 September

Location
Condobolin Golf Club

Contact
Sue Seymour
6895 3787

Sydney (8 teams for National Final)

Date

Saturday-Sunday 8-9 October

Location
NSWBA

Contact
Michael Wilkinson
mwigor@yahoo.com.au 
Canberra (2 teams for National Final)

Date

TBA

Location
Canberra Bridge Club

Contact
Gordon Henderson
elagor@optusnet.com.au





Home phone 6156 0261; mobile 0417 062 409

ACT Provincial (1 team for National Final)

Date

TBA

Location
Canberra Bridge Club

Contact
Gordon Henderson
elagor@optusnet.com.au





Home phone 6156 0261; mobile 0417 062 409

Gippsland (2 teams for National Final)

Date

Sunday 25 September

Location
Sale

Contact
Christine Heesom
cheesom@bigpond.net.au
Mornington Peninsula (1 team for the National Final)

Date

TBA

Location
TBA

Contact
Brian Morgan

brimorg@bigpond.net.au 


Northern Victoria (1 team for National Final)

Date

TBA

Location
TBA

Contact
Chris Turner

cturner@erh.org.au 
Barwon (1 team for National Final)

Date

TBA

Location
Geelong

Contact
Gary Ridgway

gridgway@optusnet.com.au
Henty (1 team for National Final)

Date

TBA

Location
Ballarat

Contact
Eric Ramshaw

EHR@bigpond.com
Melbourne (4 teams for National Final)

Date

Saturday-Sunday 15-16 October

Location
VBA

Contact
Laurie Kelso

lskelso@ihug.com.au
Northern Tasmania (1 team for National Final)

Date

TBA

Location
TBA

Contact
Simon Edler

simon.edler@bigpond.com
Southern Tasmania (1 team for National Final)

Date

Saturday-Sunday 10-11 September

Location
TBA clubrooms, Hobart

Contact
Simon Edler

simon.edler@bigpond.com
Adelaide (3 teams for National Final)

Date

TBA

Location
TBA

Contact
Di Marler

secretary@abf.com.au 
SA Provincial (1 team for National Final)

Date

TBA

Location
TBA

Contact
Di Marler

secretary@abf.com.au  

Northern Territory (1 team for National Final)

Date

17 September

Location
Darwin Bridge Club

Contact
Pam Nunn

peanunn@internode.on.net
WA Provincial (1 team for National Final)

Date

TBA

Location
TBA

Contact
John Beddow

bawaxo@q-net.net.au
WA Country (1 team for National Final)

Date

3-5 June

Location
Kendenup

Contact
Eugene Wichems
4 Gannet Rise, Halls Head, WA 6210

0417 791 447 

Perth (3 teams for National Final)


Date

Saturday-Sunday, 20-21 August

Location
Nedlands Bridge Club

Contact
John Beddow

bawaxo@q-net.net.au
